First American Tile NOFFICIAL COPY Order #1399 UNIOFFICIAL COPY

1265 KD



First American Title Insurance Company

WARRANTY DEED ILLINOIS STATUTORY Individual



Doc#: 0620940053 Fee: \$26.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds
Date: 07/28/2006 02:16 PM Pg: 1 of 2

THE GRANTOR(S) Christopher J. Cronin and Michele L. McRobert, Husband and Wife, of the City of Brookfield, County of Cook, State of Illinois, for and reconsideration of Ten (\$10.00) and 60/100 Dollars, and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY(S) and WARRANT(S) to Relocation Advantage, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company, of 2400 Dallas Parkway, Plano,, TX 75/93 of the County of Collin, all interest in the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook, in the State of IL, to wit.

Lot 26 in Block 11, in Brookfield Manor, being a Subdivision of the Northeast 1/4 of Section 34, Township 39 North, Range 12 East of the Third Principal Meridian, (except the right of way of the Suburban Railroad), in Cook County, Illinois.

SUBJECT TO: General real estate taxes not yet due and payable at time of closing; covenants, conditions and restrictions of record; building lines and easements, if any, so long as they do not interfere with the current use and enjoyment of the real estate.

Hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): 15-34-210-011-0000

Address(es) of Real Estate: 3227 Oak Avenue, Brookfield, Illinois 60513

Dated this

ay of

of JUNE

Same

, 20 **D**6

CHRISTOPHER J. CRONIN

MICHELE L. MC ROBERT

620940053 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY

STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF	6001	ss.	
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public Michele L. McRobert, husband and Wife, programment instrument, appeared before mentionstrument as their free and voluntary act, from the homestead.	personally known to me to this day in person, and ac	o be the same person(s) wh knowledged that they sign	ed, sealed and delivered the said
Given under my hand and official seal, this "OFFICIAL SEAL HOWARD P. VON COMMISSION EXPLICATION	TIN	D Howard P.	, 20 0 4
	<u>O</u> x		
Prepared by: Quinn, Meadowcroft & Marker (AA38) 440 W. Boughton Road - Suite 200 Bolingbrook, IL 60440	60/	STATE TAX	
Mail To: Relocation Advantage, LLC 2400 Dallas Parkway Plano, Texas 75093	EPARTMENT OF A	STATE OF I	COUNTY TAX
Name and Address of Taxpayer: Relocation Advantage, LLC 2400 Dallas Parkway Plano,, TX 75093	SFER TAX EVENUE	JUL. 27.06	ENUE STAMP
	 	00030400 REAL RANS	# 00UCU30600
	103027	REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX	REAL ESTATE TRANSFER TAX 00034,00 FP 103028
	the state of the s		TATE TAX TAX
	April 1		